EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2024 *Changes Adopted

<
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICE FEES S
cﬁd &
0-3 Empl 100.00 50.00
Food Establishment Health e 2125 o ;75 =
We do not differentiate between full/part time employees > -

i . 7-9 Employees $200.00 | $150.00
when determining the Permit Fees that apply to each 500 $200.00
establishment 10-15 Employees $250.00 ;

16 & Over Employees $325.00 | $300.00

: <15 Employees $150.00 | $150.00
Retail Food

etail Food Store >16 Employees $325.00 | $300.00

Bed & Breakfast ‘7 or more roomsl, Hotels, Motels $200.00 $200.00

Annual food establishment permit fees are due December 31st of each year. A late permit fee of $50.00 will be applied beginning
January 15th. IF ALL APPLICABLE FEES ARE NOT PAID BY FEBRUARY 15TH THE ESTABLISHMENT IS SUBJECT TO CLOSURE

Single-Event Temporary Permit - Good for (14) Consecutive Days Prior to Event $35.00
Day of the Event $50.00
Annual Mobile Food Unit Permit (Per Unit) $210.00
Annual Roadside Food Vendor $75.00
Annual Farm Egg Vendor Permit ONLY $100.00
Annual Fee's are not Prorated and Expire the 31st of each year
Food Handler Permit - Valid 2 years $10.00
Food Handler Permit - Valid 2 years - Instructed OUTSIDE San Patricio County - Minimum of #25 Students Required $15.00
Food Handler Replacement Fee $5.00
Annual Health Permit Replacement Fee $10.00
Food Establishment Violation Follow- up Fee's 1st Follow-up / Failed Inspection $75.00
2nd Follow/Failed Inspection $125.00
OPERATING WITHOUT A VALID HEALTH PERMIT $200.00
On-Site Sewage Facility Permit (Residential) $250.00
On-Site Sewage Facility Permit (Commercial) $350.00
On-Site Sewage Permit Fee DOUBLES for lllegal installation $500/$700
Additional Septic Inspections required for final approval $100.00

Water amle _

along with copies.

NSFFee ] §3000

$80.00

Fees for copies of documents when not a part of initial work process will cost .10 per page. An additional charge of $10.00 if a letter is requested




